

hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army

at Valley Forge, after the

colonists had consistently

## Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Phone: 869-2214

Oneida, WI 54155



UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States, was made possible.



## RESOLUTION # 10-19-94-14

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a treaty tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribe Constitution by the Oneida General Council, and
- WHEREAS, the goal of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is to protect, maintain and improve the standard of living and the environment in which the Oneida people live; while maintaining and re-establishing the sovereign rights of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, under the Constitution and By-Laws of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, the Oneida Business Committee is charged with the duty of protecting and enhancing the health, security, and general welfare and advancement of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, Intermodal Surface Transportation Efficiency Act (ISTEA)
  Legislation has made additional funding available for communities
  to meet their transportation needs including performing a road
  inventory for all Indian Nations through contractual arrangements
  made between the Bureau of Indians Affairs and a regional
  consultant, Martell and Associates of Kansas City, Kansas, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin requires a more substantial inventory because of it's significant interest in ALL roads within the reservation boundaries, and
- WHEREAS, performing this more demanding task requires the Bureau of Indian Affairs to modify its contract with the regional consultant to include additional time and resources necessary to perform a satisfactory road inventory.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that

the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin requests the Bureau of Indian Affairs to modify its contract with Martell & Associates, of Kansas City, Kansas to include additional work, as necessary, to perform a complete and satisfactory Oneida Nation road inventory to meet the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin's needs.

## CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, a	s Secretary of the Or	neida Business Committee, hereby
certify that the Oneid	a Business Committee i	s composed of nine (9) members of
whom five (5) members	constitute a quorum.	
meeting duly called, r	oticed and held on the	e 19th day of October, 1994;
		ted at such meeting by a vote of
members for;	<u> </u>	and $\bigcirc$ members not voting; and
that said resolution l	as not been rescinded	d or amended in any way.

Julie Barton, Tribal Secretary

Oneida Business Committee